



## EU TECHNICAL FILE TRANSFER RECEIPT

This is to certify that Lloyd's Register Verification B.V., Notified Body No. 2814, under the terms of the 'Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive', 2014/34/EU, has, in conformity with the requirements of the Conformity Assessment Procedure as described within Article 13 item 1b (ii) of the Directive, received the transferred retention of a Technical File as detailed below from Lloyd's Register Verification Ltd., Notified Body No. 0038;

This receipt is issued to:

APPLICANT: CANGZHOU CO-WIN METAL PRODUCTS CO. LTD.

Yujiachang Economic Develop Zone, Changzhou City, Hebei Province People's Republic of China

TECHNICAL FILE DESCRIPTION: CW 3PC 313 DN8-DN100

CW BV-3WT DN8-DN50 CW BV-2FA DN15-DN150

Product: Ball valve

Product type: 3PC with mouting pad/2PC flanged/ 3way

CW 3PC313/CW BV-2FA/ CW BV-3WT

(ε<sub>×</sub>)<sub>II 2G IIA TX</sub>

TECHNICAL FILE REFERENCE: CW-FB-01 REV: 0

The transferred file will be stored until the specified receipt expiry date below, after which the applicant will be contacted and the file will be either returned or destroyed, or a new retention agreement established, as applicable.

This receipt must be produced by the manufacturer to reclaim the stored technical file.

Storage No: **2814/ATEX/SHA/6021167/1** 

Date of Receipt by LRV Ltd. (0038): 29/06/2016

Date of Transfer to LRV B.V. (2814): 31/12/2020

Receipt Expiry: 28/09/2026

LRV B.V. Notified Body Number: 2814

Kevin Wu on behalf of Lloyd's Register Verification B.V.

This receipt transfers LRV Ltd. (UK Notified Body 0038) Receipt No < 0038/ATEX/SHA/6021167/1 > issued on < 29 June 2016 > which is now under the responsibility of EU Notified Body No. 2814 (LRV BV).

Lloyd's Register Verification B.V. (Reg. no. 24247947) a private limited company registered in the Netherlands with registered office at K.P. Van Der Mandelelaan 41 A, 3062MB, Rotterdam. A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Verification B.V. (LRV B.V.), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.